
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2023, R12, M M1/1R. Marsden 529645 34/12974M 2M 3M 1M 1PD18/01/2019

 2 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2023, R12, M M1/1S. Easey 529709 13/01455M 1M 7M 7P 4PD10/02/2019

 3 DESPICABLE TAYLA Last start Masters winner RIC, 23/07/2023, R2, M M2/1/2S. Easey 529710 13/01931M 2M 6M 3M 4MB10/02/2019

 4 CALAMITY ETHICS Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 21/07/2023, R3, M M2/1/2D. Smith 532850 16/11733M 1M 2M 5M 5MB19/04/2019

 5 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R1, P M2/1/2G. Micallef 531243 16/02962P 1M 3P 4P 3MD11/12/2018

 6 WICKED FURY Weighted points score DAP, 03/08/2023, R9, P M2/1/2P. Ray 532470 14/01945P 2M 2M 1M 7MD18/03/2019

 7 ON THE BUS Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R10, P M2/2/1R. O'Brien 535110 21/01288P 8M 2P 6P 6YD08/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SPARK RICCIARDO 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2S. Sultana 564964 5/42431P 5P 1P 1P 3PD15/11/2021

 2 COLD CASH Last start winner BUL, 18/07/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Maitland 559154 1/01561P 2P 3P 3P 2YD16/05/2021

 3 CASH SENOR Last start winner BUL, 25/07/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Maitland 552107 1/01561P 2P 2P 3P 3PD08/12/2020

 4 SHE'S ALL STYLE Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Gibbons 551641 3/11421P 1Y 6P 6P 7PB02/11/2020

 5 HYPERSENSITIVE Last start placegetter GOS, 01/08/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Maitland 562849 2/12113P 1P 1PD29/08/2021

 6 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R6, P 5/1A. Tutt 536767 9/81543P 5P 2Y 6Y 6PB13/08/2019

 7 WESTSIDE YOGI 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 545294 1/01152P 4Y 8P 2Y 5YD06/04/2020

 8 FAULTLESS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/07/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Hunter 558710 6/41924P 4Y 4P 3P 1PB05/05/2021

 9 BLUE MOVES Dropping in grade GBN, 28/07/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Clayton 552114 7/41534P 5P 7P 5P 1PB08/12/2020

 10 LOST LINKIN Weighted points score GBN, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Michael 561639 3/11938P 1P 1P 1P 3PD14/07/2021

 11 TOWERING CHIEF Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2023, R12, P 5/1B. Smith 561778 5/41777P 4P 2P 4P 1PD31/07/2021

 12 HARDAWAY CHICAGO Weighted points score GBN, 31/03/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Marsden 551841 1/01555P 2P 1P 3PD24/11/2020

 13 MOUNT YORK Weighted points score DAP, 20/07/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Micallef 550489 7/61386P 2P 4P 6P 6PD06/10/2020

 14 HALF A BLONDE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Robertson 541954 3/21356P 1P 4P 5P 4PB18/12/2019

 15 LINKIN FIRE Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/4L. Michael 565245 2/01307P 6P 6P 2P 1YD15/11/2021

 16 SEABROOK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Summerfield 555734 1/01174P 6P 4P 3P 5PD24/01/2021

 17 EBBY ROSE Weighted points score DAP, 27/07/2023, R5, P 5/2L. Deguara 547131 3/21138P 8P 4P 3P 3YB29/06/2020

 18 VELOCITY KIANA Weighted points score DAP, 03/08/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Ray 558352 1/01015P 6P 5P (FEL)P 4PB30/04/2021

 19 GREEK TEMPTATION 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Williamson 535622 11/8988P 7P 2Y 5Y 7PB27/06/2019

 20 AUSSIE CHEVY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 550614 3/0764P 5Y 5Y 4Y 6PD17/10/2020

 21 MALTESE EAGLE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/0715P 8P 7Y 6P 4PD03/02/2020

 22 MAURITIAN FLYER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 4/2675P 8P 4Y 6Y 7PD27/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 COLD CASH Last start winner BUL, 18/07/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Maitland 559154 1/01561P 2P 3P 3P 2YD16/05/2021

 2 CASH SENOR Last start winner BUL, 25/07/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Maitland 552107 1/01561P 2P 2P 3P 3PD08/12/2020

 3 SHE'S ALL STYLE Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Gibbons 551641 3/11421P 1Y 6P 6P 7PB02/11/2020

 4 HYPERSENSITIVE Last start placegetter GOS, 01/08/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Maitland 562849 2/12113P 1P 1PD29/08/2021

 5 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R6, P 5/1A. Tutt 536767 9/81543P 5P 2Y 6Y 6PB13/08/2019

 6 WESTSIDE YOGI 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 545294 1/01152P 4Y 8P 2Y 5YD06/04/2020

 7 FAULTLESS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/07/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Hunter 558710 6/41924P 4Y 4P 3P 1PB05/05/2021

 8 BLUE MOVES Dropping in grade GBN, 28/07/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Clayton 552114 7/41534P 5P 7P 5P 1PB08/12/2020

 9 LOST LINKIN Weighted points score GBN, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Michael 561639 3/11938P 1P 1P 1P 3PD14/07/2021

 10 TOWERING CHIEF Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2023, R12, P 5/1B. Smith 561778 5/41777P 4P 2P 4P 1PD31/07/2021

 11 HARDAWAY CHICAGO Weighted points score GBN, 31/03/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Marsden 551841 1/01555P 2P 1P 3PD24/11/2020

 12 MOUNT YORK Weighted points score DAP, 20/07/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Micallef 550489 7/61386P 2P 4P 6P 6PD06/10/2020

 13 HALF A BLONDE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Robertson 541954 3/21356P 1P 4P 5P 4PB18/12/2019

 14 LINKIN FIRE Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/4L. Michael 565245 2/01307P 6P 6P 2P 1YD15/11/2021

 15 SEABROOK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Summerfield 555734 1/01174P 6P 4P 3P 5PD24/01/2021

 16 EBBY ROSE Weighted points score DAP, 27/07/2023, R5, P 5/2L. Deguara 547131 3/21138P 8P 4P 3P 3YB29/06/2020

 17 VELOCITY KIANA Weighted points score DAP, 03/08/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Ray 558352 1/01015P 6P 5P (FEL)P 4PB30/04/2021

 18 GREEK TEMPTATION 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Williamson 535622 11/8988P 7P 2Y 5Y 7PB27/06/2019

 19 AUSSIE CHEVY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 550614 3/0764P 5Y 5Y 4Y 6PD17/10/2020

 20 MALTESE EAGLE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/0715P 8P 7Y 6P 4PD03/02/2020

 21 MAURITIAN FLYER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 4/2675P 8P 4Y 6Y 7PD27/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BLUE REDEEMER Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R1, P 1/2R. Tyler 545311 17/102491P 6P 4P 8P 1PD08/02/2020

 2 DAMAGE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/07/2023, R6, P 1/2M. Forner 554379 15/133272P 1P 3P 2P 4PD09/01/2021

 3 SEELY'S QUEEN Weighted points score WPK, 26/07/2023, R11, P 1/1R. Tyler 553687 8/72827P 1P 7P 3P 1PB01/11/2020

 4 ENZO HERRERA Last start winner NOW, 31/07/2023, R6, P 2/1/2G. Edwards 543131 12/73621P 3P 3P 3P 1CD19/02/2020

 5 SLINGSHOT COOPER Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R10, P 2/1/1S. Barron 558757 7/62767P 1P 5P 1P 2PD14/01/2021

 6 PETER THE BEST Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R6, P 3/1/2R. Tyler 551577 6/51961P 2Y 2P 4P 8PD12/11/2020

 7 AQUA TIGER Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R1, P 3/1/2M. Clayton 546098 10/63123P 1P 2P 2P 5PD07/03/2020

 8 TOWERING LARRY Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R3, P 3/1/1B. Smith 556169 7/62616P 1P 1P 2P 2PD08/03/2021

 9 WICKED CYCLONE Weighted points score RIS, 15/07/2023, R11, Y 3/1/2R. Tyler 543265 16/52554Y 1P 4P 1P 3YD28/02/2020

 10 GREY WORM 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R8, P 3/1/1C. Lovelee 550742 10/52466P 2P 3P 5P 2PD27/10/2020

 11 UNACCEPTABLE SID Weighted points score WPK, 05/07/2023, R11, P 3/1/1R. Tyler 551327 7/62167P 4P 6P 1P 1PD16/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LITTLE HYPED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 18/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Mortimer 561984 0/0926P 2PB29/07/2021

 2 LUIGI WAVE First start M/1V. Sultana 565169 0/00D20/11/2021

 3 CRIMSON DYNAMO First start M/1R. Tyler 568421 0/00B28/10/2021

 4 DIG DEEP INDY Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 19/04/2023, R2, P M/1L. Deguara 562907 0/0584PB14/09/2021

 5 GLAMOROUS ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R2, P M/1D. Smith 562921 0/0574P 5PB08/09/2021

 6 NON SECUNDUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/07/2023, R2, P M/1D. Keaney 551376 0/0457P 7P 4Y 7YD22/10/2020

 7 INSTANT BULLET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 29/07/2023, R2, Y M/1K. Barton 554896 0/0428Y 6P 5P 7P 8YB01/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SPARK RICCIARDO 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2S. Sultana 564964 5/42431P 5P 1P 1P 3PD15/11/2021

 2 TE HIKO Last start placegetter BUL, 25/07/2023, R5, P 4/1/2D. Robertson 541949 8/42132P 1P 1P 6P 5PD18/12/2019

 3 TIME CHARIOT 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2G. Summerfield 542357 10/42641P 3P 1P 5P 1PD02/02/2020

 4 BREAK RANKS Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Tyler 545683 6/32521P 3P 2P 1P 5PD08/02/2020

 5 CLEARY Last start winner RIC, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Hunter 558711 5/22421P 2Y 2P 3Y 1PD05/05/2021

 6 TILLY BANNER Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R9, P 5/3L. Rodgers 553880 2/12072P 2P 3P 4P 2PB14/01/2021

 7 OUR BOY DUKE Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Tyler 548506 6/11952P 5P 5P 4P (FEL)PD10/07/2020

 8 GOOD ODDS TURBO Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2023, R10, P 5/4F. Hurst 567513 1/01762P 1P 2YD07/01/2022

 9 AQUA JAGUAR Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Clayton 542441 7/51682P 3P 2P 7P 8PD17/12/2019

 10 FLETCHIE BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Markham 551816 6/01593P 3P 4P 7P 6PD19/08/2020

 11 REDSHIFT DELTA 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 03/08/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Tweddle 560818 2/11533P 1P 8P 4P 4PB01/07/2021

 12 DOUGLAS DASH Last start placegetter GOS, 18/07/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Sultana 552002 4/11443P 5P 6P 2P 4PD23/07/2020

 13 POPULAR MASTER Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/2R. Tyler 548721 3/21202P 5P 4P 6P 5PD14/08/2020

 14 WESTSIDE YOGI 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 545294 1/01152P 4Y 8P 2Y 5YD06/04/2020

 15 SHE'S NEXT LEVEL Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/3D. Smith 558501 2/11053P 6P 6P 6P 5PB27/04/2021

 16 FAULTLESS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/07/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Hunter 558710 6/41924P 4Y 4P 3P 1PB05/05/2021

 17 AUSSIE FLASH Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Cortis 555171 4/22314P 1P 2P 3P 1PD11/02/2021

 18 REDSHIFT ALPHA Weighted points score WPK, 12/07/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Little 556736 6/12252P 1P 7P 1P 6PD23/03/2021

 19 SKEDADDLE RHINO Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Tutt 548405 4/31715P 1P 1P 5P 6PD14/07/2020

 20 WICKED CRYSTAL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2023, R5, C 5/2P. Ray 543268 9/21625C 8Y 1Y 3Y 5CB28/02/2020

 21 CHESTER'S LIGHT Weighted points score GBN, 14/07/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Michael 562913 1/01605P 2P 1P 2PD14/09/2021

 22 NEPTUNE BANNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Gibbons 552808 8/31474P 8C 5P 2P 3PB17/12/2020

 23 CIRCULAR KEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Tutt 536682 1/01364P 4P 5P 4C 2PD22/06/2019

 24 HALF A BLONDE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Robertson 541954 3/21356P 1P 4P 5P 4PB18/12/2019

 25 FRED'S WAY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 31/07/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Smart 559178 1/01174P 5P 2P 5P 7PD23/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 SEABROOK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Summerfield 555734 1/01174P 6P 4P 3P 5PD24/01/2021

 27 SANGUINE Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 546265 10/3997P 4Y 7P 3P 8PD15/02/2020

 28 ELSIE'S ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Smith 546434 4/3994P 5P 7P 5P 4PB28/05/2020

 29 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Williamson 535622 11/8988P 7P 2Y 5Y 7PB27/06/2019

 30 HE'S GRAND Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R4, P 5/1R. O'Brien 547908 16/2965P 6P 5P 6Y 7CD01/07/2020

 31 TOPPER TSZYU Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R9, P 5/3F. Harris 553250 2/1945P 3Y 6P 7P 4PD09/01/2021

 32 SKEDADDLE ZOE Weighted points score NOW, 24/07/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Tutt 551017 1/0896P 7P 7P 1PB23/10/2020

 33 FLASH HUNTER Weighted points score DAP, 13/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Davenport 557989 1/0855P 8P 1P 6P 5PD21/04/2021

 34 HARPER'S DREAM Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/1844P 5Y 6P 4P 6PD17/09/2020

 35 AUSSIE CHEVY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 550614 3/0764P 5Y 5Y 4Y 6PD17/10/2020

 36 SMART CASH Weighted points score RIS, 22/07/2023, R9, Y 5/3A. Hunter 543149 8/1754Y 4Y 5P 8P 6PB21/02/2020

 37 FORTUNATE BOY Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Waddington 548358 1/0726P 4P 4P 8P 8YD20/07/2020

 38 MALTESE EAGLE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/0715P 8P 7Y 6P 4PD03/02/2020

 39 MAURITIAN FLYER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 4/2675P 8P 4Y 6Y 7PD27/06/2019

 40 LOST SCRIPT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/0537P 8P 7Y 6P 8PB22/10/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BREAK RANKS Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Tyler 545683 6/32521P 3P 2P 1P 5PD08/02/2020

 2 CLEARY Last start winner RIC, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Hunter 558711 5/22421P 2Y 2P 3Y 1PD05/05/2021

 3 TILLY BANNER Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R9, P 5/3L. Rodgers 553880 2/12072P 2P 3P 4P 2PB14/01/2021

 4 OUR BOY DUKE Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Tyler 548506 6/11952P 5P 5P 4P (FEL)PD10/07/2020

 5 GOOD ODDS TURBO Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2023, R10, P 5/4F. Hurst 567513 1/01762P 1P 2YD07/01/2022

 6 AQUA JAGUAR Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Clayton 542441 7/51682P 3P 2P 7P 8PD17/12/2019

 7 FLETCHIE BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Markham 551816 6/01593P 3P 4P 7P 6PD19/08/2020

 8 REDSHIFT DELTA 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 03/08/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Tweddle 560818 2/11533P 1P 8P 4P 4PB01/07/2021

 9 DOUGLAS DASH Last start placegetter GOS, 18/07/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Sultana 552002 4/11443P 5P 6P 2P 4PD23/07/2020

 10 POPULAR MASTER Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/2R. Tyler 548721 3/21202P 5P 4P 6P 5PD14/08/2020

 11 WESTSIDE YOGI 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 545294 1/01152P 4Y 8P 2Y 5YD06/04/2020

 12 SHE'S NEXT LEVEL Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/3D. Smith 558501 2/11053P 6P 6P 6P 5PB27/04/2021

 13 FAULTLESS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/07/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Hunter 558710 6/41924P 4Y 4P 3P 1PB05/05/2021

 14 AUSSIE FLASH Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Cortis 555171 4/22314P 1P 2P 3P 1PD11/02/2021

 15 REDSHIFT ALPHA Weighted points score WPK, 12/07/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Little 556736 6/12252P 1P 7P 1P 6PD23/03/2021

 16 SKEDADDLE RHINO Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Tutt 548405 4/31715P 1P 1P 5P 6PD14/07/2020

 17 WICKED CRYSTAL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2023, R5, C 5/2P. Ray 543268 9/21625C 8Y 1Y 3Y 5CB28/02/2020

 18 CHESTER'S LIGHT Weighted points score GBN, 14/07/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Michael 562913 1/01605P 2P 1P 2PD14/09/2021

 19 NEPTUNE BANNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Gibbons 552808 8/31474P 8C 5P 2P 3PB17/12/2020

 20 CIRCULAR KEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Tutt 536682 1/01364P 4P 5P 4C 2PD22/06/2019

 21 HALF A BLONDE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Robertson 541954 3/21356P 1P 4P 5P 4PB18/12/2019

 22 FRED'S WAY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 31/07/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Smart 559178 1/01174P 5P 2P 5P 7PD23/05/2021

 23 SEABROOK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Summerfield 555734 1/01174P 6P 4P 3P 5PD24/01/2021

 24 ELSIE'S ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Smith 546434 4/3994P 5P 7P 5P 4PB28/05/2020

 25 SANGUINE Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 546265 10/3997P 4Y 7P 3P 8PD15/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Williamson 535622 11/8988P 7P 2Y 5Y 7PB27/06/2019

 27 HE'S GRAND Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R4, P 5/1R. O'Brien 547908 16/2965P 6P 5P 6Y 7CD01/07/2020

 28 TOPPER TSZYU Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R9, P 5/3F. Harris 553250 2/1945P 3Y 6P 7P 4PD09/01/2021

 29 SKEDADDLE ZOE Weighted points score NOW, 24/07/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Tutt 551017 1/0896P 7P 7P 1PB23/10/2020

 30 FLASH HUNTER Weighted points score DAP, 13/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Davenport 557989 1/0855P 8P 1P 6P 5PD21/04/2021

 31 HARPER'S DREAM Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/1844P 5Y 6P 4P 6PD17/09/2020

 32 AUSSIE CHEVY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Williamson 550614 3/0764P 5Y 5Y 4Y 6PD17/10/2020

 33 SMART CASH Weighted points score RIS, 22/07/2023, R9, Y 5/3A. Hunter 543149 8/1754Y 4Y 5P 8P 6PB21/02/2020

 34 FORTUNATE BOY Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Waddington 548358 1/0726P 4P 4P 8P 8YD20/07/2020

 35 MALTESE EAGLE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/0715P 8P 7Y 6P 4PD03/02/2020

 36 MAURITIAN FLYER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/07/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 4/2675P 8P 4Y 6Y 7PD27/06/2019

 37 LOST SCRIPT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/0537P 8P 7Y 6P 8PB22/10/2020

9 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  4 August 2023 - 08:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CAMMY SIXTY ONE Last start placegetter BUL, 25/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Cortis 568710 0/01402P 2PD26/11/2021

 2 CHILL OUT JACK Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R3, P M/1R. Marsden 560715 0/01103P 3P 2P 4P 7PD01/06/2021

 3 GOOD ODDS COBBER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 28/07/2023, R5, P M/1F. Hurst 567515 0/01014P 2PD07/01/2022

 4 MOVE ASIDE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 07/07/2023, R2, P M/1G. Summerfield 542360 0/0686P 2P 8P 6P 6PB02/02/2020

 5 BABA YAGA WAVE First start M/1V. Sultana 565164 0/00D20/11/2021

 6 TARAWI FRANKIE First start M/1D. Smith 566163 0/00D10/12/2021

 7 BINGO GAMBLES First start M/1M. Gatt 562846 0/00D26/08/2021

 8 KAMBOSOS JUNIOR First start M/1P. Mulrine 566750 0/00D14/12/2021

 9 OVERFLOW BEAU 3 Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 28/07/2023, R5, P M/1C. Chappelow 567245 0/0337PD05/01/2022

 10 SKEDADDLE NOVA Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R3, P M/1A. Tutt 551016 0/0524P 6P 6P 7P 6PB23/10/2020

 11 NON SECUNDUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/07/2023, R2, P M/1D. Keaney 551376 0/0457P 7P 4Y 7YD22/10/2020

 12 INSTANT BULLET 2 Weighted points score RIS, 29/07/2023, R2, Y M/1K. Barton 554896 0/0428Y 6P 5P 7P 8YB01/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 4/5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SOVEREIGN CROWN Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R4, P 4/1/2J. Ngurah 557696 5/42611P 1P 4P 1P 1PD12/04/2021

 2 HARRISON KEEPING Last start placegetter BUL, 25/07/2023, R7, P 4/1/1J. Cortis 541768 10/52022P 4P 3P 6C 3CD20/01/2020

 3 STAR RECEIVER Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Wilcox 555251 9/31973P 1P 6P 3P 5YD01/11/2020

 4 FORAN BANNER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 29/07/2023, R7, Y 4/1/1B. Gibbons 552807 14/32364Y 5P 6C 1C 1CB17/12/2020

 5 INSIDE DART Last start placegetter RIC, 21/04/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Magri 550201 4/31582P 3P 4P 7C 4CD17/07/2020

 6 HOW GOOD 3 Last start placegetter WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/41093P 8P 5P 8M 4MD08/06/2019

 7 REDSHIFT DELTA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 03/08/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Tweddle 560818 2/01533P 1P 8P 4P 4PB01/07/2021

 8 NEPTUNE BANNER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Gibbons 552808 8/31474P 8C 5P 2P 3PB17/12/2020

 9 ASTON SENATOR Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R4, P 5/3V. Ellul 550928 4/11104P 3Y 5P 6Y 4PD29/08/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P MX 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 DESPICABLE ACE Last start winner HOB, 06/07/2023, R3 5/4S. Easey 556869 1/0941P 5P 4PD24/03/2021

 2 MISS MABEL Last start Provincial winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Mulrine 567662 1/01521P 2P 2PB05/07/2021

 3 ZIPPING CAREY Weighted points score RIC, 12/07/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Magri 563550 1/01492P 1PD18/09/2021

 4 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Chandler 547905 1/01474P 6P 2P 2P 6PB01/07/2020

 5 CIRCULAR KEY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Tutt 536682 1/01364P 4P 5P 4C 2PD22/06/2019

 6 FRED'S WAY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 31/07/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Smart 559178 1/01174P 5P 2P 5P 7PD23/05/2021

 7 SLIPPERY GUNN Weighted points score DAP, 03/08/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Toomey 556429 1/01016P 6P 1PB08/02/2021

 8 LOST SCRIPT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/0537P 8P 7Y 6P 8PB22/10/2020

 9 MISTER TWEEDIE Weighted points score BUL, 25/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Cortis 561213 0/01543P 3PD29/05/2021

 10 TARAWI FLASH Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R3, P M/1D. Smith 566161 0/01342PD10/12/2021

 11 VIRTUOUS CIRCLE Weighted points score DAP, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Michael 562912 0/0984P 3P 4P 4P 3PB14/09/2021

 12 MOVE ASIDE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2023, R3, P M/1G. Summerfield 542360 0/0686P 2P 8P 6P 6PB02/02/2020

 13 OVERFLOW BEAU 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2023, R5, P M/1C. Chappelow 567245 0/0337PD05/01/2022
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2023, R12, M 1/2R. Marsden 529645 34/202974M 2M 3M 1M 1PD18/01/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 01/08/2023, R1, P 3/1/1G. Micallef 531243 16/122962P 1M 3P 4P 3MD11/12/2018

 2 GREY WORM 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R8, P 3/1/1C. Lovelee 550742 10/52466P 2P 3P 5P 2PD27/10/2020

 3 FORAN BANNER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 29/07/2023, R7, Y 3/1/1B. Gibbons 552807 14/62364Y 5P 6C 1C 1CB17/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TIME CHARIOT 1 Last start winner BUL, 01/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/2G. Summerfield 542357 10/52641P 3P 1P 5P 1PD02/02/2020

 2 WICKED CRYSTAL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2023, R5, C 3/1/1P. Ray 543268 9/51625C 8Y 1Y 3Y 5CB28/02/2020

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  4 August 2023 - 08:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 OVERFLOW BEAU 1 Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 28/07/2023, R5, P M/1C. Chappelow 567245 0/0337PD05/01/2022
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HOW GOOD 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/41093P 8P 5P 8M 4MD08/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 08 August 2023

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/08/2023, R9, P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/11093P 8P 5P 8M 4MD08/06/2019
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